

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25739-  
25742/2011

VIJAY KUMAR ATRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF J & K & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents have to file proper vakalatnama.

They

may also file counter affidavit on or before 27.4.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd