

@  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25739-25742/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2009 in LPASW No.91/2009,LPASW No.99/2009 dated 24/05/2011 in LPASW No.91/2009,LPASW No.99/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

VIJAY KUMAR ATRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF J & K & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing rejoinder,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Appeals to be listed for final hearing within one year.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Sanjay Kumar)  
|Court Master

|