

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7828-7831/2012

VIJAY KUMAR ATRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH  
REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that Shri Anupam Raina has been  
designated as senior advocate. Hence, another AOR must enter  
appearance.

The matter stands adjourned to 08.10.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)